



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 440**

December 12, 1995 - Offered by Representative SILBAUGH.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 1, line 2: delete that line and substitute:

3 "1m. Page 2, line 17: delete "he or she is employed or eligible to be" and
4 substitute: ", on the date that he or she applied for a professional counselor certificate
5 under 1991 Wisconsin Act 160, section 21 (2) (f), he or she either".

6 **2.** Page 1, line 3: delete "satisfies" and substitute "satisfied".

7 **3.** Page 1, line 4: delete "is" and substitute "was".

8 **4.** Page 1, line 4: after that line insert:

9 "2m. Page 2, line 19: delete "that is".".

10 (END)